

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANS. COMPANY LTD. EHV CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CUM MAINT DIVISION, JALGAON – 425 003

132KV OLD MIDC Sub-station Premises, OLD MIDc Area, Ajintha Road, Jalgaon- 425 003 Phone- 0257 -2210094

Fax:- 0257 -2212810

e-mail- <u>ee5720@mahatransco.in</u> - eecivil\_jalgaon@yahoo.co.in.

NO. EE / JCCD / TECH / G-8 / 100 - 0.5 0 4

DATE:- 2 8 JUN 2018

To,

"e-Quotation" // Limited Enquiry [ 2nd Call ]

Sub :- "Removing & Providing & Laying PVC Water Pipe Line 140 mm dia /10Kg/sqcm pressure from premises of 220KV Kekat-Nimbhora sub-stn , Tal- Jamner Dist. Jalgaon"

Sir,

Sealed quotations are invited in separate envelope duly super scribed with the subject, so as to reach this Office on or before 16-07-2018 upto 13.00hrs. for the work of "Removing & Providing & Laying PVC Water Pipe Line 140 mm dia /10Kg/sqcm pressure from premises of 220KV Kekat-Nimbhora sub-stn Tal- Jamner Dist. Jalgaon" Subject to terms & conditions as outlined below:-

- 1. The rates [percentage] should be quoted on Firm Quotation basis including cost of materials, labour charges & T & P etc. required for execution of the work.
- 2. The quantities enumerated in here attached Schedule "B" are approximate, however the payment will be made against actual executed quantities on site.
- 3. The rates/Percentage should be quoted in figures as well as in words.
- 4. While submitting the quotation the contractor should pay E.M.D. Rs. 3,000.00 in this office & the M. R. No. thereof should be super-scribed on the Envelope.
- 5. You will have to submit [01] PWD /MJP/Irrigation /Railway / Semi Govt or Equivalent Department Registration Certificate [02] GST No [03] PAN [04] Experience Certificate [05] EPF Regi [06] Net worth & Turn-over certificate for last 03 Years issued by Chartered Accountant (Attested Zerox Copies) with this Quotation.
- 6. The work should be completed within 30 days [Thirty days] from the date of handing over the work site to commence the work, Failure of which a penalty at ½% per week subject to the maximum 10 % of the ordered value will be imposed.
- 7. The work should be strictly carried out as per standard specifications and up to the entire Satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

- 8. Cement of approved make of Manikgarh / ACC / Orient /Rajshree as per IS 8912-1989 i.e. 43- grade OPC or equivalent approved make will be procured and used.
- 9 No materials will be supplied by the MSETCL for this work except material as shown in Schedule" A "
- 10. Payment will be made through First and Final bill / R.A. bill basis at the discretion of undersigned.
- 11. The contractor will have to pay security deposit to the MSETCL equal to 5% of the ordered value.
- 12. In case any accident occur to the contractor's labour/workmen during execution of work, the contractor will be fully responsible for all claims and compensation. No charges in any case will be borne by the MSETCL
- 13. The materials to be utilized for the work should be get approved from the Engineer-in-charge prior to its utilization for the work.
- 14. The terms and conditions enumerated in MSETCL's Booklet "TENDER AND CONTRACT FOR WORKS" will be applicable in this case and will be binding on the contractor entirely.
- 15. Payment will be released to agency as per availability of funds with MSETCL. Further MSETCL will not pay any compensation due to non availability of funds.
- 16. Water charges if required will be recovered at the rate of 0.25 % of Gross amount of work executed.
- 17. Income tax will be deducted as per prevailing rules.
- 18. Right to accept any or to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by the undersigned.

Your's faithfully,

Milos

Executive Engineer (Civil) MSETCL, Jalgaon- 425 003

Encl.-Schedule 'B'

Copy swr to: - SE[C] Nasik --as per approval accorded vide L.No.452 Dt 13.04.2018, these Quotations are invited by this office on behalf of EHV CCCM Circle, Nasik. [2<sup>nd</sup> Call]

Copy to -1] Addl. EE[C] EHV CCCM sub-dn Jalgaon-II
2] Dy. Manager (F & A) D.O. Jalgaon
3]Master file / Notice Board

Desktop --e-Quotation 220KV Kekat-nimbhora sub-stn 29062018

## MSETCL:- EHV CCCM Division, Jalgaon.-425 003

Name of Work :- Removing & Providing & Laying PVC Water Pipe Line 140 mm dia /10Kg/sqcm Pressure from premises of 220KV Kekat-Nimbhora sub-stn. Dist. Jalgaon.

## SCHEDULE-"B"

Sr. No	Activity Code	PARTUCULARS OF ITEM	Quantity	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	50007413	P/ S in standard length ISI mark rigid un plasticide PVC pipes suitable for portable water with solvent cement joints including cost of couplers as per IS specification no 4985/ 1988 including all local and central taxes , transportation, freight charges , inspection charges , loading , unloading conveyance to the departmental stores / site and stacking the same in closed shed.		537.00	Rmt	153045.00
2	50007416	Providing & supplying & constructing air valve shaft with valve as per IS 10845 and MJP standard specification of approved make and quality of following diameter including all taxes (Central & local) railway freight, inspection chamber, unloading from railway wagon, loading etc complete.	1.00	7248.00	No	7248.00
3	50013068	Excavation for foundation /pipe trenches in earth, soils of al types ,gravel and soft murum including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 mtrs and lifts etc complete.	22.50	143.00	Cum	.3217.50 -
4	50013069	Excavation for foundation /pipe trenches in hard murum including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 mtrs and lifts etc complete.	22.50	181.00	Cum	4072.50
5	50013071	Excavation for foundation /pipe trenches in soft rock & old cement & lime masonry foundation including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 mtrs and lifts etc complete.	90.00	481.00	Cum	43290.00
6	50013075	Filling in plinth & floors murum bedding in trenches with approved murum from excavated material from foundation 15 to 20 cms layers including watering etc complete.	22.50	63.00	Cum	1417.50
7	50006870	Lowering, laying & jointing with PVC pipes & specials of following class & diameter (140mm dia, 10 kg/cm2)including cost of conveyance from stores to site of works including all cost to complete.	500.00	43.00	Rmt	21500.00
8	50006871	Making cross connection to existing distribution main of any type including excavation, breaking and removing existing pipes, lowering, laying of specials and pipes in their position, refilling, closing the water supply in that area, dewatering and restart etc complete.	2.0	2407.00	No	4814.00

		Rs Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five only.	Say Rs.			2,99,895.00
			Add GST @ 18% Rs.  Total Rs.			2,99,894.64
						45,746.64
			Total Rs			2,54,148.00
10	50014018	Labour charges for removal of existing pipeline from yard.	20.0	448.00	No	8960.00
9	50014376	Refilling the trenches with available excavated stuff with soft material first over pipeline and then hard material in 15 cm layers with all leads and lifts including consolidation, surcharging etc complete.	104.5	63.00	Cum	6583.50

Executive Engineer (Civil)
MSETCL, Jalgaon- 425 003

## \*\*\*Memorandum\*\*\*

I, the undersigned a below // above the Estimated cost	am ready to	execute the a	bove referre	ed work atated cost.	%
Signature				El Company Company	
Date					
Name & Address					
Yes ett mile gegs <u>amme genes e</u> Distriction (Co. Rose (Co.) (Co.)					
A PERSONAL PROSERVA DIPER ARRESTAND					
Mobile					